Chicago Tribune

Sold To: Illinois Pollution Control Board - CU00463822 100 W Randolph St Ste 11-500 Chicago,IL 60601-3233

Bill To: Illinois Pollution Control Board - CU00463822 100 W Randolph St Ste 11-500 Chicago,IL 60601-3233

Classified Advertising: 5154173

Certificate of Publication:

Chicago Tribune Company hereby certifies that it is the publisher of the Chicago Tribune; that the Chicago Tribune is an English language newspaper of general circulation, published daily in the City of Chicago, County of Cook and State of Illinois; that the Chicago Tribune has been so published continuously for more than one year prior to the date of first publication mentioned below and is further a newspaper as defined in III. Rev. Stat. Ch. 100, SS 5 & 10; that the undersigned is the duly authorized agent of the Chicago Tribune Company to execute this certificate on its behalf; and that a notice of which the annexed is a true copy was printed and published in said newspaper

DEIDRA DURHAM
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires
November 23, 2020

and a selection of the control of th

On the following days, to-wit: Aug 26, 2017.

Executed at Chicago, Illinois on this

Day of AU6 2 8 2017 by

Chicago Tribune Company

Votary Public

Chicago Tribune - chicagotribune.com 435 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611 (312) 222-2222 - Fax: (312) 222-4014

Chicago Tribune

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF HEARING

The Illinois Pollution Control Board gives notice of public hearings regarding rule changes proposed by the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency on August 9, 2017: In the Matter of: Regulatory Relief Mechanisms: Proposed New 35 Ill. Adm. Code Part 104, Subpart E, R18-18. The Public Hearings will be held on October 10, 2017, at 9:00 am at the James R. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph Street, Room 9-040; Chicago, to be continued if necessary on October 11, 2017, at 9:00 am at the Michael A. Bilandic Building, 160 N. LaSalle St, Room N-505, Chicago. The hearings are subject to cancellation without notice and may be confirmed by calling the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461. A copy of the opinion and order; proposed rulemaking is available for public inspection on the Board's website at http://www.ipcb.state.il.us/, and in the Clerk's Office, Pollution Control Board, Suite 11-500, James R. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois. Katle Papadimitriu Chairman